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Summary: Expenditures, Revenues & Budget 

Total actual expenditures for the University of Alaska during FY24 were $1.006 billion which was 
an increase of 9.5 percent from FY23, and an increase of 24.4 percent from FY20. Of that $1.006 
billion, a total of $303.7 million was spent by the UA Anchorage system which is a 6.6 percent 
increase from FY23. The UA Fairbanks spent $583.7 million which is an increase of 10.8 percent 
from FY23. The UA Southeast spent $48.1 million which is an increase of 15.5 percent from FY23. 
The UA System Office spent $64.7 million which is a increase of 9.2 percent from FY23. The UA 
Enterprise Entities spent $5.9 million which is a decrease of 4.8 percent from FY23 (Table 5). 

The FY25 authorized state appropriated budget for the University of Alaska is $341 million (Table 
1), an increase of 5.9 percent from FY24. The FY24 portion of total revenue from state 
appropriation (excluding UA intra-agency receipts) was 36.8 percent, which amounted to $321.9 
million (Table 6). 

Instruction, research, and institutional support make up the largest portion of the total 
expenditures by National Center for Higher Education Management Systems (NCHEMS) category. 
These 3 categories account for $601.3 million which is 59.8 percent of the $1.006 billion spent in 
FY24. Research makes up the largest portion of that with $247.4 million which is an increase of 
13.8 percent from FY23. Instruction accounts for $183.9 million and is up 7.4 percent from FY23. 
Institutional expenditures are $170 million and increased by 0.2 percent from FY23 (Table 7). 

Revenue from student tuition and fees increased by 1.7 percent from $103.9 million in FY23 to 
$105.7 million in FY24. The total decrease in student tuition and fees from FY20 to FY24 is 14.4 
percent. In FY24 student tuition and fees made up 12.1 percent of the UA system revenue (Table 
6).  

UA System wide unrestricted general fund revenue by academic organization for FY24 is up 6.7 
percent from FY23, for a total of $321.9 million. Unrestricted general fund revenue increased 4.5 
percent at UA Anchorage, 8.7 percent at UA Fairbanks, 6.3 percent at UA Southeast, and 3.8 
percent at UA System Office (Table 4). 
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FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25
% Change 
FY21-25

% Change 
FY24-25

Anchorage/SBDC 84,154.7 84,582.0 94,730.4 102,564.6 106,262.5 26.3 3.6

Kenai 6,289.1 6,289.1 6,414.9 4,318.1 7,186.0 14.3 66.4

Kodiak 2,303.3 2,303.3 2,349.5 2,091.2 2,618.5 13.7 25.2

Mat-Su 4,568.7 4,568.7 4,658.7 4,987.6 5,287.2 15.7 6.0

PWSC 2,666.7 2,666.7 2,719.0 1,903.5 3,052.9 14.5 60.4

Troth Yeddha' 120,028.8 120,737.7 135,387.3 147,517.1 152,349.3 26.9 3.3

UAF CTC 5,192.9 5,000.2 5,056.7 5,508.6 6,122.8 17.9 11.1

Bristol Bay 1,165.1 1,204.8 1,141.1 1,171.2 1,217.9 4.5 4.0

Chukchi 633.0 655.6 627.9 648.9 674.6 6.6 4.0

Interior Alaska 1,367.0 1,381.8 1,402.8 1,420.1 1,496.3 9.5 5.4

Kuskokwim 2,620.4 2,510.7 2,653.7 2,566.3 2,657.5 1.4 3.6

Northwest 1,228.7 1,190.7 1,206.2 1,263.6 1,324.5 7.8 4.8

College of Indigenous
 Studies 4,261.0 4,331.6 4,617.4 5,252.2 5,330.6 25.1 1.5

Juneau 21,711.4 21,896.4 18,319.8 19,353.9 20,462.8 -5.8 5.7
Ketchikan 1,687.9 1,602.9 1,825.8 1,941.4 2,100.0 24.4 8.2
Sitka 2,035.3 1,935.3 2,315.9 2,581.0 3,991.8 96.1 54.7

Systemwide Services 7,101.9 5,974.7 8,756.8 8,914.8 10,606.7 49.4 19.0
Office of Information Technology 7,980.1 3,765.1 7,465.0 7,923.7 8,279.5 3.8 4.5
University of Alaska Foundation
Education Trust of Alaska

UA Anchorage 99,982.5 100,409.8 110,872.5 115,865.0 124,407.1 24.4 7.4
UA Fairbanks 136,496.9 137,013.1 152,093.1 165,348.0 171,173.5 25.4 3.5
UA Southeast 25,434.6 25,434.6 22,461.5 23,876.3 26,554.6 4.4 11.2
UA System Office 15,082.0 9,739.8 16,221.8 16,838.5 18,886.2 25.2 12.2
UA Enterprise Entities
Systemwide Component

UA System 276,996.0 272,597.3 301,648.9 321,927.8 341,021.4 23.1 5.9

Table 1. Authorized Unrestricted General Fund Budget by Academic Organization FY21 - FY25

(in Thousands of $)

Note: The authorized unrestricted general fund budget is the amount of funds approved for receipt and expenditure by the Alaska State Legislature, net of any
vetoes by the Governor. Supplemental appropriations and revised programs approved subsequent to the legislative session are generally not included. AO totals
and university totals may not add up due to rounding to the hundreds of dollars at each reporting level.  

The following are excluded: FY21-22 intra-agency agreements between main and community campuses, and UA System Office and Southeast.

The following are included: FY21 Fairbanks Organized Research (FOR) no longer exists as a separate allocation (programs were transferred to Fairbanks Campus);
FY22 the University of Alaska Foundation was removed from the State of Alaska budget reporting process; FY24 Fairbanks Campus' name changed to Troth Yeddha'
Campus and College of Rural and Community Development changed to College of Indigenous Studies; FY23 $6.6 million, FY24 $13.7 million, and FY25 $9.7 million
multi-year appropriation for economic development projects.

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25
% Change 
FY21-25

% Change 
FY24-25

Anchorage/SBDC 234,534.4 250,209.4 254,653.7 271,606.7 267,425.0 14.0 -1.5

Kenai 12,687.9 11,946.2 12,894.9 12,853.8 17,674.5 39.3 37.5

Kodiak 3,860.2 3,125.6 3,034.3 4,486.8 6,424.6 66.4 43.2

Mat-Su 8,597.9 9,061.2 8,832.4 8,998.5 14,277.8 66.1 58.7

PWSC 6,031.0 5,109.3 5,547.8 5,715.0 6,657.8 10.4 16.5

Troth Yeddha' 423,430.2 472,055.2 493,870.1 545,192.1 467,340.0 10.4 -14.3

UAF CTC 10,541.6 11,000.9 10,913.7 11,101.7 14,021.7 33.0 26.3

Bristol Bay 2,945.7 2,351.1 2,039.8 2,517.6 3,986.7 35.3 58.4

Chukchi 956.2 1,301.4 1,063.5 1,032.8 2,255.9 135.9 118.4

Interior Alaska 3,695.4 3,237.5 3,698.8 3,703.9 4,925.7 33.3 33.0

Kuskokwim 4,511.5 5,023.3 4,510.0 4,482.2 5,954.2 32.0 32.8

Northwest 2,220.6 2,117.6 2,189.8 2,065.5 4,831.4 117.6 133.9

College of Indigenous Studies 6,770.2 7,543.9 8,334.6 13,597.3 8,999.7 32.9 -33.8

Juneau 38,464.0 40,188.1 32,171.8 37,466.1 44,138.2 14.8 17.8

Ketchikan 4,338.4 4,015.4 4,192.5 5,072.1 5,768.0 33.0 13.7

Sitka 5,226.2 5,160.4 5,269.9 5,551.3 9,284.5 77.7 67.2

Systemwide Services 44,355.8 33,598.2 42,766.9 45,524.9 30,190.6 -31.9 -33.7

Office of Information Technology 14,113.3 14,749.8 16,505.1 19,172.1 20,061.1 42.1 4.6

University of Alaska Foundation 4,655.6

Education Trust of Alaska 3,026.8 4,097.6 6,232.2 5,931.4 8,977.6 196.6 51.4

UA Anchorage 265,711.4 279,451.7 284,963.1 303,660.8 312,459.7 17.6 2.9

UA Fairbanks 455,071.4 504,630.9 526,620.3 583,693.1 512,315.3 12.6 -12.2

UA Southeast 48,028.6 49,363.9 41,634.2 48,089.5 59,190.7 23.2 23.1

UA System Office 58,469.1 48,348.0 59,272.0 64,697.0 50,251.7 -14.1 -22.3

UA Enterprise Entities 7,682.4 4,097.6 6,232.2 5,931.4 8,977.6 16.9 51.4

Systemwide Component 0.2 0.1 0.1 1,055.5 >100 >100

UA System 834,963.1 885,892.1 918,721.9 1,006,071.9 944,250.5 13.1 -6.1

Table 2. Total Authorized Budget by Academic Organization

(in Thousands of $)

Note: The authorized unrestricted general fund budget is the amount of funds approved for receipt and expenditure by the Alaska State Legislature, net of any vetoes
by the Governor. Supplemental appropriations and revised programs approved subsequent to the legislative session are generally not included. AO totals and
university totals may not add up due to rounding to the hundreds of dollars at each reporting level.  

The following are excluded: FY21-22 intra-agency agreements between main and community campuses, and UA System Office and Southeast; FY22 appropriation from
the language section of the operating bill which would increase university receipt authority by $10.0 million if the actual receipts expended exceed current budget
authority.

The following are included: FY21 Fairbanks Organized Research (FOR) no longer exists as a separate allocation (programs were transferred to Fairbanks Campus); FY22
the University of Alaska Foundation was removed from the State of Alaska budget reporting process; FY24 Fairbanks Campus' name changed to Troth Yeddha' Campus
and College of Rural and Community Development changed to College of Indigenous Studies; FY23 $6.6 million, FY24 $13.7 million, and FY25 $9.7 million multi-year
appropriation for economic development projects.

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25
% of

Total* FY25
% Change
FY21-25

Unrestricted General Funds (UGF) 277,033.5 272,733.5 318,741.1 331,835.0 341,021.4 38.7 23.1

Designated General Funds (DGF)
Technical Vocational Ed. Program 6,225.2 5,213.2 6,167.3 6,263.5 7,205.5 0.8 15.7
Higher Education Investment Fund 12,500.0
License Plate Revenue 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
University Receipts
Interest Income 2,605.7 2,605.7 2,405.6 2,405.7 3,345.0 0.4 28.4
Auxiliary Receipts 41,420.0 36,643.8 35,977.2 37,353.7 44,800.5 5.1 8.2
Student Tuition & Fees 147,755.9 142,902.1 137,039.2 133,030.9 130,645.5 14.8 -11.6
Indirect Cost Recovery 34,442.3 35,475.5 40,582.5 41,389.9 46,665.8 5.3 35.5
UA Receipts 99,979.9 86,576.7 88,199.3 92,080.7 90,698.3 10.3 -9.3

Subtotal Designated General Funds 332,430.0 309,418.0 310,372.1 312,525.4 335,861.6 38.1 1.0

Federal Receipts (Fed) 140,225.9 137,225.9 187,225.9 188,325.9 191,837.0 21.8 36.8
Federal Covid Receipts (Fed)
State Inter-Agency Receipts (Other) 14,616.0 11,116.0 11,116.0 11,116.0 11,116.0 1.3 -23.9
MHTAAR (Other) 1,666.5 1,698.1 1,698.1 2,092.5 2,112.5 0.2 26.8
Subtotal DGF, Fed and Other 488,938.4 459,458.0 510,412.1 514,059.8 540,927.1 61.3 10.6

Subtotal Budget 765,971.9 732,191.5 829,153.2 845,894.8 881,948.5 15.1
CIP Receipts (Other)   8,181.0 4,181.0 4,181.0 4,181.0 4,181.0 0.5 -48.9
UA Intra-Agency Receipts 58,121.0 58,121.0 58,121.0 58,121.0 58,121.0

Total Budget 832,273.9 794,493.5 891,455.2 908,196.8 944,250.5 13.5

Table 3. Authorized Budget by Fund Source

(in Thousands of $)

* % of Total does not include CIP Receipts (Other) and UA Intra-Agency Receipts.

Note: The authorized budget is the amount of funds approved for receipt and expenditure by the Alaska State Legislature, net of any vetoes by the Governor. Supplemental appropriations and revised
programs approved subsequent to the legislative session are generally not included. Unrestricted General Funds (UGF) includes: General Fund, General Fund Match, and General Fund Mental Health
Trust.

The following are excluded: FY22 appropriation from the language section of the operating bill which would increase university receipt authority by $10.0 million if the actual receipts expended exceed
current budget authority. 

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
% Change 
FY20-24

% Change 
FY23-24

Anchorage/SBDC 93,166.1 84,154.7 84,582.0 94,730.4 102,564.6 10.1 8.3
Kenai 6,289.1 6,289.1 6,289.1 6,414.9 4,318.1 -31.3 -32.7
Kodiak 2,303.3 2,303.3 2,303.3 2,349.5 2,091.2 -9.2 -11.0
Mat-Su 4,568.7 4,568.7 4,568.7 4,658.7 4,987.6 9.2 7.1
PWSC 2,666.7 2,666.7 2,666.7 2,719.0 1,903.5 -28.6 -30.0

Troth Yeddha' 132,868.7 120,028.8 120,737.7 135,387.3 147,517.1 11.0 9.0
UAF CTC 4,699.2 5,192.9 5,000.2 5,056.7 5,508.6 17.2 8.9
Bristol Bay 1,182.7 1,165.1 1,204.8 1,141.1 1,171.2 -1.0 2.6
Chukchi 675.6 633.0 655.6 627.9 648.9 -4.0 3.3
Interior Alaska 1,342.7 1,367.0 1,381.8 1,402.8 1,420.1 5.8 1.2
Kuskokwim 3,034.5 2,620.4 2,510.7 2,653.7 2,566.3 -15.4 -3.3
Northwest 1,241.8 1,228.7 1,190.7 1,206.2 1,263.6 1.8 4.8
College of Indigenous Studies 3,734.5 4,261.0 4,331.6 4,617.4 5,252.2 40.6 13.7

Juneau 21,296.5 21,711.4 21,896.4 18,319.8 19,353.9 -9.1 5.6
Ketchikan 1,887.8 1,687.9 1,602.9 1,825.8 1,941.4 2.8 6.3
Sitka 2,250.3 2,035.3 1,935.3 2,315.9 2,581.0 14.7 11.4

Systemwide Services 13,470.1 7,101.9 5,974.7 8,756.8 8,914.8 -33.8 1.8
Office of Information Technology 5,286.9 7,980.1 3,765.1 7,465.0 7,923.7 49.9 6.1
University of Alaska Foundation
Education Trust of Alaska

UA Anchorage 108,993.9 99,982.5 100,409.8 110,872.5 115,865.0 6.3 4.5
UA Fairbanks 148,779.7 136,496.9 137,013.1 152,093.1 165,348.0 11.1 8.7
UA Southeast 25,434.6 25,434.6 25,434.6 22,461.5 23,876.3 -6.1 6.3
UA System Office 18,757.0 15,082.0 9,739.8 16,221.8 16,838.5 -10.2 3.8
UA Enterprise Entities
Systemwide Component

UA System 301,965.2 276,996.0 272,597.3 301,648.9 321,927.8 6.6 6.7

Table 4. Actual Unrestricted General Fund Revenue by Academic Organization FY20 - FY24 

(in Thousands of $)

Note: The actual Unrestricted General Funds (UGF) revenue by AO as reported to the State of Alaska Office of Management and Budget. Actual revenue may
exceed initial legislative authorizations due to supplemental appropriations or revised programs approved subsequent to the regular legislative session. AO
totals and university totals may not add up due to rounding to the hundreds of dollars at each reporting level. 

The following are excluded: effect of FY20-22 intra-agency agreements between main and community campuses, and UA System Office and Southeast.

The following are included: FY21 Fairbanks Organized Research (FOR) no longer exists as a separate allocation (programs were transferred to Troth Yeddha'
Campus). FY24 Fairbanks Campus' name changed to Troth Yeddha' Campus and College of Rural and Community Development changed to College of Indigenous
Studies. 

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
% Change 
FY20-24

% Change 
FY23-24

Anchorage/SBDC 241,038.4 234,534.4 250,209.4 254,653.7 271,606.7 12.7 6.7
Kenai 12,050.3 12,687.9 11,946.2 12,894.9 12,853.8 6.7 -0.3
Kodiak 3,792.0 3,860.2 3,125.6 3,034.3 4,486.8 18.3 47.9
Mat-Su 9,218.7 8,597.9 9,061.2 8,832.4 8,998.5 -2.4 1.9
PWSC 4,994.4 6,031.0 5,109.3 5,547.8 5,715.0 14.4 3.0

Troth Yeddha' 396,698.0 423,430.2 472,055.2 493,870.1 545,192.1 37.4 10.4
UAF CTC 11,468.0 10,541.6 11,000.9 10,913.7 11,101.7 -3.2 1.7
Bristol Bay 3,159.5 2,945.7 2,351.1 2,039.8 2,517.6 -20.3 23.4
Chukchi 830.3 956.2 1,301.4 1,063.5 1,032.8 24.4 -2.9
Interior Alaska 3,517.8 3,695.4 3,237.5 3,698.8 3,703.9 5.3 0.1
Kuskokwim 4,678.0 4,511.5 5,023.3 4,510.0 4,482.2 -4.2 -0.6
Northwest 2,003.4 2,220.6 2,117.6 2,189.8 2,065.5 3.1 -5.7
College of Indigenous Studies 5,129.5 6,770.2 7,543.9 8,334.6 13,597.3 165.1 63.1

Juneau 39,297.7 38,464.0 40,188.1 32,171.8 37,466.1 -4.7 16.5
Ketchikan 4,224.9 4,338.4 4,015.4 4,192.5 5,072.1 20.1 21.0
Sitka 4,878.1 5,226.2 5,160.4 5,269.9 5,551.3 13.8 5.3

Systemwide Services 41,006.8 44,355.8 33,598.2 42,766.9 45,524.9 11.0 6.4
Office of Information Technology 13,600.6 14,113.3 14,749.8 16,505.1 19,172.1 41.0 16.2
Systemwide Ed/Outreach
University of Alaska Foundation 4,313.5 4,655.6
Education Trust of Alaska 2,551.2 3,026.8 4,097.6 6,232.2 5,931.4 132.5 -4.8

UA Anchorage 271,093.8 265,711.4 279,451.7 284,963.1 303,660.8 12.0 6.6
UA Fairbanks 427,484.5 455,071.4 504,630.9 526,620.3 583,693.1 36.5 10.8
UA Southeast 48,400.7 48,028.6 49,363.9 41,634.2 48,089.5 -0.6 15.5
UA System Office 54,607.4 58,469.1 48,348.0 59,272.0 64,697.0 18.5 9.2
UA Enterprise Entities 6,864.7 7,682.4 4,097.6 6,232.2 5,931.4 -13.6 -4.8
Systemwide Component 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 -66.7

UA System 808,451.4 834,963.1 885,892.1 918,721.9 1,006,071.9 24.4 9.5

Table 5. Total Actual Expenditures by Academic Organization FY20 - FY24

(in Thousands of $)

Note: The actual expenditures by AO as reported to the State of Alaska Office of Management and Budget. Actual expenditures may exceed initial legislative
authorizations due to supplemental appropriations or revised programs approved subsequent to the regular legislative session. Likewise, actual expenditures and
revenues reported by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning, and Budget to the State vary from the university financial statements due to the differences in reporting
procedures for intra-agency receipts, transfers and encumbrances. AO totals and university totals may not add up due to rounding to the hundreds of dollars at each
reporting level. 

The following are excluded: effect of FY20-22 intra-agency agreements between main and community campuses, and UA System Office and Southeast.

The following are included: FY21 Fairbanks Organized Research (FOR) no longer exists as a separate allocation (programs were transferred to Troth Yeddha' Campus).
FY24 Fairbanks Campus' name changed to Troth Yeddha' Campus and College of Rural and Community Development changed to College of Indigenous Studies. 

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
% of Total* 

FY24
% Change
FY20-24

Unrestricted General Funds (UGF) 301,965.2 276,996.0 272,597.3 301,648.9 321,927.8 36.8 6.6
Designated General Funds (DGF)
Technical Vocational Ed. Program 5,619.3 5,757.4 6,095.0 6,167.3 6,633.8 0.8 18.1
License Plate Revenue 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 -66.7
University Receipts
Interest Income 5,253.7 2,819.9 1,826.1 6,609.0 8,150.7 0.9 55.1
Auxiliary Receipts 29,898.8 21,765.5 26,729.8 30,460.9 30,826.7 3.5 3.1
Student Tuition & Fees 123,457.3 117,699.4 109,392.5 103,964.2 105,721.1 12.1 -14.4
Indirect Cost Recovery 35,861.1 41,089.4 45,202.6 49,449.4 57,581.1 6.6 60.6
UA Receipts 80,736.8 66,106.2 96,682.9 103,644.0 136,570.1 15.6 69.2

Subtotal Designated General Funds 280,827.1 255,238.0 285,928.9 300,294.9 345,483.6 39.5 23.0

Federal Receipts (Fed) 130,889.7 141,318.2 166,504.2 171,974.8 186,139.9 21.3 42.2
Federal Covid Receipts (Fed) 25,080.3 31,596.2 5,315.7 91.4
State Inter-Agency Receipts (Other) 8,665.7 28,888.6 13,991.1 14,953.7 18,241.5 2.1 110.5
MHTAAR (Other) 1,634.9 1,612.3 1,563.4 1,456.7 1,858.4 0.2 13.7

Subtotal DGF, Fed and Other 422,017.4 452,137.4 499,583.8 493,995.8 551,814.8 63.2 30.8

Subtotal Budget 723,982.6 729,133.4 772,181.1 795,644.7 873,742.6 100.0 20.7
CIP Receipts (Other)   2,176.0 1,762.8 1,678.0 3,106.2 7,482.0 0.9 243.8
UA Intra-Agency Receipts 82,292.8 104,066.9 112,033.0 119,971.0 124,847.3 14.3 51.7

Total Budget 808,451.4 834,963.1 885,892.1 918,721.9 1,006,071.9 115.1 24.4

Table 6. Revenue Sources for Total Actual Expenditures FY20 - FY24

(in Thousands of $)

* % of Total does not include CIP Receipts (Other) and UA Intra-Agency Receipts.

Note: Revenue sources for total actual expenditures by fiscal year as reported to the State of Alaska Office of Management and Budget. Actual expenditures may exceed initial legislative
authorizations due to supplemental appropriations or revised programs approved subsequent to the regular legislative session. Likewise, actual expenditures and revenues reported by UA System
Office of Strategy, Planning, and Budget to the State vary from the university financial statements due to the differences in reporting procedures for intra-agency receipts, transfers and
encumbrances. Unrestricted General Funds (UGF) includes:  General Fund, General Fund Match, and General Fund Mental Health Trust.

In FY24 all TVEP funding was moved from the numbers section to the language section of the bill. This is a technical adjustment, no impact to the program process is expected.

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
% Change
FY20-24

% Change
FY23-24

Instruction and Student Related
Academic Support 43,431.2 42,044.9 42,629.5 43,196.3 49,336.5 13.6 14.2
Instruction 178,206.9 174,002.0 164,155.6 171,184.1 183,908.9 3.2 7.4
Intercollegiate Athletics 11,824.5 8,189.6 10,359.5 12,743.4 14,606.5 23.5 14.6
Library Services 14,692.2 13,691.8 13,379.2 14,139.6 15,482.4 5.4 9.5
Scholarships 27,355.9 28,253.6 42,148.3 25,257.5 30,931.3 13.1 22.5
Student Services 37,373.2 34,027.3 35,654.5 39,899.5 42,139.9 12.8 5.6

Institutional Support 138,321.0 169,498.5 165,930.4 169,618.9 169,969.8 22.9 0.2
Physical Plant 122,923.3 115,641.5 125,973.0 129,376.9 138,978.4 13.1 7.4
Public Service 43,138.5 49,972.8 53,268.2 60,262.0 71,242.9 65.1 18.2
Research 160,500.3 177,081.7 204,440.5 217,476.4 247,395.1 54.1 13.8
Auxiliary Services 30,684.4 22,559.4 27,953.4 35,567.3 42,080.2 37.1 18.3
Unallocated Authority
Total Expenditures 808,451.4 834,963.1 885,892.1 918,721.9 1,006,071.9 24.4 9.5

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
% Change
FY20-24

% Change
FY23-24

Instruction and Student Related
Academic Support 39,906.1 37,799.0 38,480.8 39,620.1 43,321.6 8.6 9.3
Instruction 164,700.1 160,925.8 151,027.0 155,234.3 165,643.2 0.6 6.7
Intercollegiate Athletics 11,767.1 8,169.2 10,340.9 12,413.8 14,224.7 20.9 14.6
Library Services 14,046.6 12,961.0 12,537.3 13,312.2 14,537.6 3.5 9.2
Scholarships -3,949.6 -1,315.2 1,735.1 794.5 -2,254.5 -42.9 -383.8
Student Services 32,937.8 31,241.5 31,765.6 35,052.0 37,431.6 13.6 6.8

Institutional Support 134,551.8 133,237.4 148,481.1 158,487.9 167,065.4 24.2 5.4
Physical Plant 122,600.5 114,632.6 125,374.4 128,182.7 135,798.9 10.8 5.9
Public Service 16,926.4 17,933.7 18,913.3 21,675.4 22,600.3 33.5 4.3
Research 54,994.0 51,021.9 55,936.1 61,337.2 71,048.5 29.2 15.8
Auxiliary Services 34.7 1.9 359.0 13.1 2.3 -93.4 -82.4
Unallocated Authority
Total Expenditures 588,515.3 566,608.9 594,950.6 626,123.2 669,419.6 13.7 6.9

(in Thousands of $)

Transfers between tuition and fee revenue (unrestricted) and student aid or miscellaneous expense (restricted) cause unrestricted expenditures in the Scholarship NCHEMS
category to show as a negative number when reported separately.

Table 7. Total Expenditures by NCHEMS Category

(in Thousands of $)

Table 8. Unrestricted Expenditures by NCHEMS Category 

Source:  UA Approved Operating and Capital Budgets (Yellowbooks). Compiled by UA System Office of Strategy, Planning and Budget.
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